

SLP(C)No. 21373 OF 2000

ITEM No.58

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21373/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2000 in CWP 9860/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.21382/2000
(Haryana Seed Development Corpn. Ltd. vs. Satbir Singh)
(along with the record of SLP(C) No. 21373/2000)

Date : 12/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok K Pathania, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K Sharma, Ms. Kanu Pathania and
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 958/2001 (CC 8802/2000) entitled
Haryana Seeds Development Corpn. Ltd. vs. Satyapal & Anr.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(D.D. JINDAL)
Court Master