

SLP(C)No. 21373 OF 2000  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 7

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21373/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2000 in CWP 9860/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.21382/2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Pathania,adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K.Sharma,adv.  
Ms. Kanu Pathania,adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
In 21373: Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

In 21382: Mr. S.S.Shamshery,adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav,adv.for  
Mr. R.C.Kohli,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

In course of his arguments learned counsel appearing  
for the petitioner-Corporation prayed for four weeks' time  
to place on record an affidabvit stating specifically  
whether details of days of service rendered by the  
respondents between 1.4.1987 to 12.5.1998 was produced  
before the Labour Court and marked as Exhibit before that  
Court.

List after ensuring summer vacation.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master