

F IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6633 OF 2002

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
Appellant

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH Respondent

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 6634 of 2002

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.
Appellant

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH Respondent

ORDER

Since these cases are covered by concluded finding of facts to the extent that the Labour Court has come to the conclusion that the respondents have worked for more than 240 days in one calendar year, they are entitled to relief under the Act.

The award was passed by the Labour Court holding that the respondents were entitled for the reinstatement with continuity of the services and full back wages.

No one also appeared on behalf of the appellant when the matters were called on.

We do not find any merit in these Civil Appeals and are accordingly dismissed with no order as to costs. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 16, 2008.
ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6633 OF 2002

HARYANA SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6634 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for directions and with and office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohali, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of signed order placed on the file. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)